900217542 03/16/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Outokumpo Stainless AB	FORMERLY AVESTAPOLARIT AKTIEBOLAG (PUBL)	02/10/2012	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Outokumpu Oyj
Street Address:	Riihitontuntie 7
City:	Espoo
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FI-02200
Entity Type:	COMPANY: FINLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1680964	PRODEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)419-9440 Phone: 312.380.6504

Email: dgurfinkel@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Gurfinkel
Address Line 1: 175 N. Franklin Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30115-100680R

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004737 FRAME: 0777 OP \$40.00 168096

900217542

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel M. Gurfinkel
Signature:	/dmg/
Date:	03/16/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment document#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004737 FRAME: 0778

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Outokumpu Stainless AB (formerly Avestapolarit AB), a company organized under the laws of Sweden, having an address at Vasagatan 8-10, SE-10327 STOCKHOLM, Sweden, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to Outokumpu Oyj, a company organized under the laws of Finland, having a place of business at Riihitontuntie 7, FI-02200 ESPOO, Finland, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark 1680964 PRODEC, together with the goodwill of the mark appurtenant thereto and the right to sue and collect for past infringement.

OUTOKUMPU STAINLESS AB

Dated: Febr, 10,2012

RECORDED: 03/16/2012

Esa Lager

Authorized signatory

Matti Louhija

Authorized signatory

This is to certify the above own hand

signature(s) of ESA LAVER and MATTI LOUKUA

Espoo, Finland , 10.2. 2012.

Ex officio:

Notary Public

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004737 FRAME: 0779